

EX 24/25
JAI SHREE GUPTA Vs. DANISH

22.04.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for applicant/decreed holder.
None for JD.

File taken up on application moved by decreed holder seeking attachment of immovable property of JD. The warrants of attachment qua movable properties of JD have come back unexecuted. In view of the report on the said process and considering the application of decreed holder, let warrants of attachment of immovable property of JD be issued as per rules, returnable for 29.05.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 28.04.2025. Let PF be filed.

Let notice of the said attachment be also given by beat of drums in the area of deposition of fees. Let affixation be also carried out with respect to warrants of attachment.

Application is disposed of.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.04.2025