

EX 24/25
JAI SHREE GUPTA Vs. DANISH

29.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for JD.

Warrants of attachment sent against JD qua his movable property duly executed on 03.05.2025. JD through his Counsel are directed to maintain status quo qua the property. Show-cause is also issued to the JD to explain why the property attached in terms of warrants of attachment be put to sale for execution of decree.

Let reply to the said show-cause be filed within 30 days from today with copy to the other side.

At this stage, parties pray for referring the matter to Mediation.

List before Mediation Centre on 05.06.2025 at 12:00 PM and list before this Court for report on settlement and in alternative for reply of show-cause on 15.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.05.2025